
 

 

2025 FLORIDA GOLD COAST SWIMMING – BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER 

General Chair Jim McCombs genchair@fgcswim.org 772-485-3239 

Admin Vice Chair Allan Williams adminchair@fgcswim.org 561-251-3724 

Senior Vice Chair Jennifer Gibson srchair@fgcswim.org 704-517-1821 

Age Group Chair Mike Averett agchair@fgcswim.org 954-895-3917 

Coaches Rep Alec Wathen coachrep@fgcswim.org 954-478-2270 

Operational Risk/ Safe Sport Chair Ashley Wilson safesport@fgcswim.org 954-348-0548 

Officials’ Rep Kathy Fish officials@fgcswim.org 518-253-2458 

Finance Vice Chair Dave Gibson financechair@fgcswim.org 704-517-1847 

D.E.I Jack Davies dei@fgcswim.org 954-683-5106 

Secretary Jessica Rodriguez secretary@fgcswim.org 305-308-4719 

Registration Chair Richard Cavanah fgcoffice@fgcswim.org 561-762-7261 

Treasurer Richard Cavanah fgcoffice@fgcswim.org 561-762-7261 

At-Large Quinn Cassidy qcassidy8@gmail.com 561-322-5855 

At-Large Chris Anderson canderson@swim4soflo.com 954-538-3724 

At-Large Hannah Molden hannah.molden@pinecrest.edu 785-580-5904 

Senior Athlete Rep Sara Mendoza seniorathleterep@fgcswim.org  

Junior Athlete Rep Amelie Bicerne juniorathleterep@fgcswim.org  

Athlete Rep James Diaz   

Athlete Rep Erin Reid   

Athlete Rep Maggie Ninova   

Athlete Rep PJ Utrera   

Athlete Rep Isabel Torres-Mendoza   

Athlete Rep John Albornoz   

Chair Advisor (Past General Chair) Bruno Darzi Bruno.darzi@gmail.com  954-629-3092 

Scholarship Chair Rodrigo Mendes romendasil@gmail.com  954-261-0470 

mailto:genchair@fgcswim.org
mailto:adminchair@fgcswim.org
mailto:srchair@fgcswim.org
mailto:agchair@fgcswim.org
mailto:coachrep@fgcswim.org
mailto:safesport@fgcswim.org
mailto:officials@fgcswim.org
mailto:financechair@fgcswim.org
mailto:dei@fgcswim.org
mailto:secretary@fgcswim.org
mailto:fgcoffice@fgcswim.org
mailto:fgcoffice@fgcswim.org
mailto:qcassidy8@gmail.com
mailto:romendasil@gmail.com
mailto:hannah.molden@pinecrest.edu
mailto:seniorathleterep@fgcswim.org
mailto:juniorathleterep@fgcswim.org
mailto:Bruno.darzi@gmail.com
mailto:romendasil@gmail.com

